## PREPARED IN COMMITTEE 1/12/17

FILE NO. 170021

MOTION NO.

ı	Nomination, California Coastal Commission - Supervisor Aaron Peskinj
2	
3	Motion nominating Supervisor Aaron Peskin for the North Coast Central seat on the
4	California Coastal Commission.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The California State Senate Rules Committee requested a nomination
7	from the San Francisco Board of Supervisors for the North Coast Central seat on the
8	California Coastal Commission; and,
9	WHEREAS, As a major coastal city with important economic and environmental
10	impacts on the North Central Coastal region, San Francisco needs to periodically have a
11	voice on the Commission; and,
12	WHEREAS, A San Francisco representative will bring a valuable and unique
13	perspective to the important work of the Coastal Commission; now, therefore, be it
14	MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby nominates Supervisor
15	Aaron Peskin for the North Coast Central seat on the California Coastal Commission; and be
16	it
17	FURTHER MOVED, That, upon final adoption of this motion, the Clerk of the Board of
18	Supervisors is directed to transmit a copy to the Chairperson and members of the California
19	Senate Rules Committee.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	